
RFQ 2024-005 ASSORTED VEHICLE PROCUREMENT (FSA) 

Q&A #1 8/26/2024 

Questions & Answers 
#1 

1. Would you please provide the historical annual aggregate number of individual vehicle
purchases made covered by this ITB, and how many you forecast for the upcoming year?

Answer: With the availability to purchases to be conducted by any unit of local government, 
political subdivision or agency of the State of Florida, including but not limited to counties, 
municipalities, sheriffs’ offices, clerks, property appraisers, tax collectors, supervisors of 
elections, school boards or districts, water management districts, other special districts, police and 
fire departments, emergency response units, state universities and colleges, or other state, local or 
regional government entities within the State of Florida; and any Eligible User, as defined in 
F.A.C. 60A-1.001(2),  we anticipate approximately 1,000 to 1,500 vehicles to be purchased 
through this contract once awarded.  

2. Provide the vehicle specification for utility vehicles requested.

Answer:  The intent of this RFP is to obtain an MSRP less discount on a variety of vehicles that 
are in available inventory. Any vehicle that is available in current inventory is qualified for the 
MSRP less discount. 

3. Will on-road trailers be considered utility vehicles? Non-motorized bicycles?

Answer:  All respondents are encouraged to add any additional products not listed as an exception 
in their response, which will be considered upon evaluation. 


